### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Coulomb Technologies, Inc.	11/01/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ChargePoint, Inc.	
Street Address:	1692 Dell Avenue	
City:	Campbell	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95008	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7804274
Patent Number:	7952325
Application Number:	13149864
Patent Number:	8013570
Application Number:	13226422
Patent Number:	7952319
Application Number:	13149860
Application Number:	61082462
Application Number:	12372724
Application Number:	12372721
Application Number:	12372726
Patent Number:	7906937
Patent Number:	8072184
Application Number:	12508475
Application Number:	12641284
	DATENT

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029339 FRAME: 0711

502137547

Patent Number:	D613683
Patent Number:	D618168
Application Number:	12641285
Patent Number:	8250398
Application Number:	13591135
Patent Number:	8025526
Application Number:	13246744
Application Number:	12697188
Patent Number:	8278875
Application Number:	13633803
Patent Number:	7956570
Patent Number:	8138715
Application Number:	13418296
Application Number:	13418300
Application Number:	13425222
Application Number:	61019474
Application Number:	12335274
Application Number:	61081333
Application Number:	12985317
Application Number:	12882195
Application Number:	61363168
Application Number:	13164761
Patent Number:	D664086
Patent Number:	D664087
Patent Number:	D664088
Patent Number:	D664089
Application Number:	13211257
Application Number:	61545086
Application Number:	61545087
Application Number:	61576345
Application Number:	13475896
Application Number:	61611540
Application Number:	13475899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 029339 FRAME: 0712 Fax Number: 4087208383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-720-8300

Email: carrie\_boccaccini@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew N. Nicholson
Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8605G010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew N. Nicholson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Columb - NAME CHANGE DOC#page1.tif source=Columb - NAME CHANGE DOC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029339 FRAME: 0713 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COULOMB TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COULOMB TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "CHARGEPOINT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4423029 8100

AUTHENTICATION: 9974271

DATE: 11-08-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**PATENT** REEL: 029339 FRAME: 0714

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

121205791

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:54 PM 11/07/2012 FILED 05:51 PM 11/07/2012 SRV 121205791 - 4423029 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COULOMB TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Coulomb Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law")

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Coulomb Technologies, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is September 13, 2007, under the name Coulomb Technologies, Inc.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is ChargePoint, Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2012.

/s/ Pasquale Romano
Pasquale Romano
Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 029339 FRAME: 0715

GDSVF&H\1578815.1 RECORDED: 11/21/2012